_								i									
	FORM PTO-1595	05-13-19	98		S. DEPARTMENT			FRCE									
$ \mathcal{N} $	(Ref. 6-93) R			R SH		APR Pageny a	199 ademark	ffice									
\aleph	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1007094					\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\										
MRD 4-27-9	Docket No.: 97219.PUS																
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.																
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith Roddis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RODTRAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Moylan Avenue, Media, PA 19063 Country: United States of America														
									■ Assignment□ Security Agreement								
									☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No						
									☐ Change of Name ☐ Other								
	Execution Date: April 23, 1998																
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:																
				_		V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V											
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/694,101	B. Patent No.(s)														
		Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No															
		Name and address of party to whom corr document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:														
	Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR.																
		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3 4	1)	\$ 40.00												
	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00														
	MEDIA, PA 19063		☐ Enclosed														
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET		Authorized to be charged to deposit account														
			8. Deposit Account number:														
	City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 190	063	18-0990														
			(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)														
95/12 Sale	1996 JSHABAZZ 00000150 180990 08694101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE																
	9. Statement and signature.																
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.																
	EUGENE E. RENZ. JR. Name of Person Signing Signature Date																
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:																
	V																

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEITH RODDIS, residing at 217 Moylan Avenue, Media, Pennsylvania 19063, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR COMPRESSORS AND THE LIKE, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 08/694,101 and filed August 8, 1996; and

WHEREAS, RODTRAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and engaged in business at 217 Moylan Avenue, Media, Pennsylvania 19063 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patent applications based thereon including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and any patents or reissue patents which may issue therefor and any applications for foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations:

- 1. **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, said patent application and any patent applications based thereon including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications therefor and any patents or reissue patents which may issue therefor;
- 2. **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, any and all claims, demands or rights of action which it has or might have by reason of any infringements of any patents which may issue on said invention in its own name.

1

- 3. And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things that may be necessary and proper to confirm in ASSIGNEE the ownership of the rights transferred by ASSIGNOR by this Assignment and in prosecuting any and all claims, demands or rights of action which ASSIGNOR has or might have by reason of any infringement of any patents which may issue on said invention in its own name.
- 4. And **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and its corporate seal affixed as of the 23rd day of April, 1998.

Name: KEITH RODDIS
Its: INVENTOR

F:\WP\FORMS\PAT\ASGCOPO.PF

RECORDED: 04/27/1998